FINAL

RiNo General Improvement District (GID) & Business Improvement District (BID)
City Council and Public Hearing Schedule*

Resolution Schedule

Monday, April 20" | Public Hearing Resolution Request Submitted

Tuesday, April 28" | Business Development Committee Resolution Review - Consent
Tuesday, May 5" Mayor /Council Resolution Review

Thursday, May 7" City Attorney Files Resolution

Monday, May 11" City Council Approves Resolution Setting Public Hearing for June 1*

Ordinance Schedule

Monday, May 4™ Ordinance Request Submitted

Tuesday, May 12™ | Business Development Committee Ordinance Presentation
Thursday, May 14™ | Ordinance Filed by City Attorney

Monday, May 18" | 1 Ordinance Reading

Tuesday, May 19" Mayor /Council Ordinance Review

Monday, June 1* 2" Ordinance Reading & Public Hearing

Friday, June 5" Ordinance Published

Combined Schedule

Monday, April 20" | Public Hearing Resolution Request Submitted

Tuesday, April 28" | Business Development Committee Resolution Review - Consent
Monday, May 4™ Ordinance Request Submitted

Tuesday, May 5" Mayor /Council Resolution Review

Thursday, May 7" | City Attorney Files Resolution

Monday, May 11" | City Council Approves Resolution Setting Public Hearing for June 1%
Tuesday, May 12™ | Business Development Committee Ordinance Presentation
Thursday, May 14™ | Ordinance Filed by City Attorney

Monday, May 18" | 1* Ordinance Reading

Tuesday, May 19" | Mayor /Council Ordinance Review

Monday, June 1* 2" Ordinance Reading & Public Hearing

Friday, June 5 Ordinance Published

*RiNo property owners are pursing the creation of two special districts (BID and GID), however the two are
intricately connected and being coordinated by the same group of property owners. Therefore, we intend to
move these through city council process concurrently however, given they are two separate and individual
districts, each will require a separate public hearing and corresponding council items (resolution, ordinance,
committee review, etc.) City staff will therefore be submitting two resolutions and ordinances request at the
dates indicated above.



